

# ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחודקהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

April 12, 2024

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

### Shanghai Labman Biotechnology Co., Ltd, Room 302, Building 8, No. 489 Xinrun Road, Shanghai, 201612 P.R. CHINA

are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	<b>Certification Requirements</b>	
Brand: MILLBIO (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD				
• 4/ Pure Brown Rice	OUV3-BAW0UG3	Pareve	U Symbol required.	
• 4/ Pure CD	OUV2-V6D6J3R	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
• 4/ Pure FWF	OUV2-GNBJHAU	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
• 4/ Pure Rice EXA	OUV2-66HJPAD	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
• 4/ Pure Wheat EXA	OUV2-PNG7LJF	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
• 4/Pure Fruit Flavor	OUV3-AZW175C	Pareve	U Symbol required.	
• 4/Pure Fruit Flavor GF	OUV3-LZKN5HR	Pareve	U Symbol required.	
Bakery Food Premix FCP45	OUV2-7CPWP6O	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Bakery Food Premix FCP50 CD	OUV2-9BDMQTM	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Bakery Food Premix FCP50 FWF	OUV2-YO4K7F3	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Bakery Food Premix FCPIII	OUV2-YAMUVGN	Pareve	Symbol not required.	
Bakery Food Premix LAC 3D	OUV2-QTDLVOS	Pareve	Symbol not required.	

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachen Seach

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 03/31/2025 Page 1 of 3



# ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחודקהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

April 12, 2024

### Shanghai Labman Biotechnology Co., Ltd (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	<b>Certification Requirements</b>
Brand: MILLBIO (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD (continued)			
Bakery Food Premix RBE	OUV2-DJLFOYB	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• FCPII!C	OUV3-93HPEY3	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• LAC IV	OUV3-7Z267N8	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Moldex 50	OUV2-PDKTYTN	Pareve	Symbol not required.
Organic Pure Fruit	OUV2-N89MKDV	Pareve	Symbol not required.
RBE Soluble GF	OUV3-FJMLJJ2	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• RBEC	OUV3-T44D632	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• X-tra Guard	OUV2-CYPOFCW	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• X-tra Guard 1305	OUV2-UOXU0IW	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• X-tra Guard 50 LDE	OUV2-BHG1FXE	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• X-tra Guard Ferm	OUV2-VEYMFZW	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• X-tra Guard GF	OUV3-PGETBI2	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Menachen Stearte

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 03/31/2025 Page 2 of 3

בס״ד



# ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחודקהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

April 12, 2024

#### Shanghai Labman Biotechnology Co., Ltd (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	<b>Certification Requirements</b>
Brand: MILLBIO (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD (continued)			
• X-tra Guard L	OUV2-IACQT5Y	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• X-tra Guard S	OUV2-OD7SG71	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• X-tra Guard S GF	OUV3-8UBX932	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• X-tra Guard V	OUV3-SOTDR12	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Menachen Stearte

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 03/31/2025

Page 3 of 3

בס״ד